Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10 - 04 - 9	2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office
HIN AND HIN AND HIN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lloyd H. King Jr. William Hiner	Name: The Patent Store LLC
Michael Belgeri	Internal Address:
James Keeven Frank Vlasaty	,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) Aug. 29, 2006 X Assignment Merger	2801 Lloyd King Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 0'Fallon
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>63368</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/515,465	Push -2 CE (
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 285	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One West Water St.	Enclosed
Street Address. (A) E VVES VVAILER ST	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 651-222-3775	b. Deposit Account Number 10~0 210 豪富
Fax Number: 651-222-3776	Authorized User Name Carl J Johnson
Email Address: j patent car l@yahoo.com	'l a
9. Signature: J. Julium	
Signature	Date \$ 5
Carl L. Johnson Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Michael Belgeri of 1007 Bridgeport Ellisville, MO 63011 and Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 394 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield, MO 63005, have invented new and useful improvements in TWIST-ON WIRE CONNECTOR

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC whose address is Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on ______ 2006 filed 94-06 Serial No. 11/515, 465 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by The Patent Store LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at AUGUST 2006. State of Missouri this / 2977 (L.S.)loyd Herbert King, Jr. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Missouri this 2973 day of AUBUST 2006. (L.S.)Michael Belgeri State of _____ County of _____ ss:

Before me personally appeared said Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. and Michael Belgeri who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of

SEAL

2006.

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, William Hiner of 8 Briarcastle Court, O'Fallon, MO 63368 and Frank Vlasaty of 12 Lakeview Drive, Lake St. Louis, MO 63367, have invented new and useful improvements in TWIST-ON WIRE CONNECTOR

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC whose address is 3801 Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

03306 is desired of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Fatent to be obtained thereor.	
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One	
Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which	
is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and	
set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all	
foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application,	
prepared and executed by me on2006 filed 9-1-06 Serial No.	
11/515, 465 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application	
and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by The Patent Store LLC, as fully and entirely as the same	
would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said	
assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or	
desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby	
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The	
Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at	
State of Missouri this 29B day of 4v6v57 2006.	
William Him (L.S.)	
William Hiner	
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at	
State of Missouri thisday of2006.	
Frank Vlasaty (L.S.)	
Train Viasary	
State of County of ss:	
Before me personally appeared said Frank Vlasaty. and William Hiner who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this 297 day of 4065 2006.	

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James C. Keeven 2641 Whitetail Lane, O'Fallon, MO 63368 has invented new and useful improvements in TWIST-ON WIRE CONNECTOR for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on ______ 2006 filed 9-1-0.6 Serial No. 11/515, 465 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Missouri this 2973 day of AU6057 2006.

James C. Keeven (L.S.) State of _____ County of _____ ss: Before me personally appeared said James C. Keeven who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of ____ 2006.

SEAL

RECORDED: 10/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0707